inventory in the year ended December 31, 2020.

The inputs in the biological assets model are subject to volatility and uncontrollable factors which could
significantly affect the fair value of biological assets in future periods. Management has quantified the
sensitivity of the inputs on the calculation of the fair value of the biological assets for East Evens Creek as
follows:

Based on the realized yield, a 10% increase or decline in the yield has a $328,602 impact on revenues (year
ended December 2019: $234,832).

Based on the realized FVLCS, a 10% increase or decline in FVLCS has a $108,562 impact on revenues
(year ended December 31, 2019: $199,503).

Because Bophelo did not recognize the 2020 harvest, there were no yield and FVLCS in the year ended
December 31, 2020.

11. Notes receivable

Notes receivable as at December 31, 2020 were $9,629,553 (as at December 31, 2019: $1,914,993). Notes
receivable includes amounts due from executives of the Company in the amount of $414,846 (as at
December 31, 2019: $126,546) and from a supplier to the Company in the amount of $589,355 (as at
December 31, 2019: $624,911). Notes receivable also includes an amount of $537,704 due from Lake

Effect on the fair value of biological assets East Evens Creek - December 31, 2020

Sensitivity + 10% - 10%

Change in expected yield for cannabis plants 328,602$   (328,602)$

Change in FVLCS 108,562   (108,562)

Notes receivable

As at: December 31, 2020 December 31, 2019

Notes receivable 9,629,553$   1,914,993$

Halo Collective Inc. (formerly Halo Labs Inc.)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019
Expressed in US dollars

36

County National Health LLC. Notes receivable due from executives of the Company are unsecured, interest-
bearing and require repayment in 2020. The note receivable from the supplier is non-interest bearing,
unsecured and due on demand.

On June 22, 2018, the Company entered into an agreement to sell 222,070 shares of Minera Cachinal S.A.
(“Minera”), being approximately 80% of the issued shares in the capital of Minera, to Aftermath Silver Ltd.